
PIAA DISTRICT III - GIRLS AA

BIG SPRING HIGH SCHOOL

Oct. 29, 2016

CLEAR
Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the
performance of a specific individual or team.

                                                      Last updated Oct. 29, 2016 1:29 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Northern                 70    1   10   13   22   24   26   38    20:30    2:56
  2 York Suburban            76    8   14   15   18   21   29   40    20:54    0:54
  3 Big Spring              113    7   16   20   34   36   44   74    21:18    1:55
  4 Wyomissing Area         117   11   12   23   32   39   57   59    21:21    1:49
  5 East Pennsboro          145    5    9   31   45   55   77   78    21:37    2:52
  6 Boiling Springs         164    6   17   33   50   58   88   90    21:50    2:56
  7 Oley Valley             175    2   30   35   47   61   70   85    21:44    4:37
  8 Shippensburg            238   25   37   46   49   81   89         22:48    3:17
  9 Eastern York            262    3   27   65   76   91              23:09    8:17
 10 Berks Catholic          268   19   43   51   69   86              23:15    4:37
 11 Bishop McDevitt Hbg     276   28   41   67   68   72   75   82    23:12    2:19
 12 Conrad Weiser           278    4   52   62   73   87              23:16    5:41
 13 Trinity                 280   48   53   56   60   63   66   71    23:07    0:49
 14 West York Area          319   42   54   64   79   80   83   84    23:41    2:11

Dual Meet Scores

Northern               13 wins
York Suburban          12 wins
Big Spring             11 wins
Wyomissing Area        10 wins
East Pennsboro         9 wins
Boiling Springs        8 wins
Oley Valley            7 wins
Shippensburg           6 wins
Trinity                5 wins
Bishop McDevitt Hbg    4 wins
Berks Catholic         3 wins
Conrad Weiser          2 wins
Eastern York           1 wins
West York Area         0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Northern                 62    3    6    9   17   27   41          6:16    0:43
  2 Big Spring               73    4   13   15   19   22   32   78     6:23    0:28
  3 Oley Valley             136    1   11   28   44   52   64   70     6:29    1:05
 4* York Suburban           139   24   25   26   30   34   35   42     6:36     0:4
 5* Wyomissing Area         139   12   20   21   40   46   75   77     6:33    0:25
  6 East Pennsboro          162    5   14   38   39   66   67   69     6:35    0:59



  7 Boiling Springs         171    8   18   29   51   65   89   90     6:38    0:58
 8* Eastern York            239    2   16   54   81   86               6:53    2:00
 9* Conrad Weiser           239    7   47   50   56   79               6:49    1:11
 10 Bishop McDevitt Hbg     262   23   45   55   68   71   72   80     6:55    0:38
 11 Berks Catholic          267   10   33   63   73   88               7:01    1:34
 12 Trinity                 269   43   49   58   59   60   61   62     6:55    0:20
 13 Shippensburg            272   31   37   48   74   82   87          6:57    0:50
 14 West York Area          305   36   53   57   76   83   84   85     7:06    1:01
 15 New Oxford              465   91   92   93   94   95              32:34    1:05

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Northern                 66    2    6   11   21   26   27   30    13:12    1:48
  2 York Suburban            98   12   18   19   24   25   32   40    13:41    0:21
  3 Big Spring              100    4   15   17   31   33   46   75    13:40    1:11
  4 Wyomissing Area         123   10   13   22   37   41   59   61    13:52    1:06
  5 East Pennsboro          133    5    9   29   39   51   72         13:52    1:51
  6 Boiling Springs         150    8   14   34   44   50   86   88    14:02    1:46
  7 Oley Valley             157    1   20   35   45   56   71   79    13:55    2:59
  8 Shippensburg            236   28   36   43   53   76   87         14:41    1:53
  9 Conrad Weiser           263    7   52   54   66   84              14:55    3:31
 10 Eastern York            265    3   23   73   77   89              14:52    5:06
 11 Berks Catholic          267   16   47   49   70   85              15:03    3:12
 12 Trinity                 282   48   55   57   58   64   68   69    14:59    0:30
 13 Bishop McDevitt Hbg     308   42   60   65   67   74   82         15:08    1:15
 14 West York Area          321   38   62   63   78   80   81   83    15:16    1:35
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Northern
    1  Marlee Starliper, Fr       18:27    5:57
   10  Morgan Starliper, Jr       20:28    6:36
   13  Katie Anthony, Fr          20:49    6:43
   22  Amber Swaisgood, So        21:19    6:52
   24  Amber Fogelsanger, So      21:23    6:54
   26  Ashlyn Stonge, Jr          21:32    6:57
   38  Meredith Engle, Fr         22:17    7:11
Total Time = 1:42:26     Total Places = 70

2. York Suburban
    8  Courtney Ohl, Fr           20:23    6:34
   14  Zette Pflum, Jr            20:54    6:44
   15  Cecilia Lantz, Jr          20:57    6:45
   18  Brooke Ruth, Jr            21:00    6:46
   21  Lena Strong, Sr            21:16    6:52
   29  Emma Trout, So             21:45    7:01
   40  Ava Millek, Fr             22:22    7:13
Total Time = 1:44:30     Total Places = 76

3. Big Spring
    7  Samantha Crouse, Jr        20:13    6:31
   16  Gabrielle Reifsnyder, Fr   20:59    6:46
   20  Melanie Macioce, So        21:08    6:49
   34  Fawn Bennett, So           22:02    7:06
   36  Alexa Walter, Jr           22:07    7:08
   44  Emma Fertig, Sr            22:36    7:17
   74  Sydney Palmer, Jr          24:13    7:49
Total Time = 1:46:29     Total Places = 113



4. Wyomissing Area
   11  Monique Bristol, Sr        20:30    6:37
   12  Alexandra Amin, Fr         20:36    6:38
   23  Shelby Theisen, Sr         21:20    6:53
   32  Cameron Hoke, So           21:59    7:05
   39  Vicky Ranck, Sr            22:19    7:12
   57  Sarah Mitchell, Fr         23:05    7:27
   59  Jenny Harvey, Sr           23:08    7:28
Total Time = 1:46:44     Total Places = 117

5. East Pennsboro
    5  Jesse Margraf, Sr          20:07    6:29
    9  Samantha Grubb, Fr         20:24    6:35
   31  Olivia Krise, So           21:57    7:05
   45  Sophia Signor, Fr          22:37    7:18
   55  Sarah Fake, Sr             22:59    7:25
   77  Lindsay Grubb, Jr          24:25    7:52
   78  Amanda Preston, Jr         24:30    7:54
Total Time = 1:48:04     Total Places = 145

6. Boiling Springs
    6  Elaina Clancy, Jr          20:11    6:30
   17  Abbie Erme, Fr             21:00    6:46
   33  Ashlyn Booher, Jr          21:59    7:05
   50  Stephanie Szabo, So        22:51    7:22
   58  Rebecca Ward-Diorio, So    23:06    7:27
   88  Kirsten Strayer, Sr        26:12    8:27
   90  Lily Ward-Diorio, So       26:42    8:37
Total Time = 1:49:07     Total Places = 164

7. Oley Valley
    2  Rebecca Snyder, Jr         18:44    6:02
   30  Molly Talarico, Sr         21:52    7:03
   35  Eve Freed, Sr              22:02    7:06
   47  Castine Donoff, Sr         22:40    7:19
   61  Kaitlyn Denton, Jr         23:21    7:32
   70  Sarah Beard, So            23:59    7:44
   85  Rachel Geary, Sr           25:33    8:14
Total Time = 1:48:39     Total Places = 175

8. Shippensburg
   25  Ava Franklin, Sr           21:31    6:56
   37  Megan Pomeroy, Jr          22:13    7:10
   46  Teddi Powell, So           22:39    7:18
   49  Catheri Crochunis-Brown, So
                                22:48    7:21
   81  Marina Hastings, So        24:47    7:59
   89  Lauren Taylor, Sr          26:39    8:36
Total Time = 1:53:58     Total Places = 238

9. Eastern York
    3  Maddie McLain, So          18:52    6:05
   27  Oliva McLain, Fr           21:40    6:59
   65  Katie Myers, Jr            23:42    7:39
   76  Brianne Shetter, Jr        24:20    7:51
   91  Madison Miller, Sr         27:08    8:45
Total Time = 1:55:42     Total Places = 262

10. Berks Catholic
   19  Hilary Good, So            21:04    6:48
   43  Christina Kreider, Sr      22:35    7:17
   51  Amy Nguyen, Sr             22:56    7:24
   69  Margo Helms, Fr            23:56    7:43
   86  ęde Doran-Jones, So        25:40    8:17
Total Time = 1:56:11     Total Places = 268



11. Bishop McDevitt Hbg
   28  Lyndsay Stakem, Jr         21:43    7:00
   41  Maureen Hartwell, Jr       22:25    7:14
   67  Emma Krall, Jr             23:52    7:42
   68  Kelsey Post, Jr            23:55    7:43
   72  Agatha Chmielewski, Jr     24:01    7:45
   75  Madison Nemshick, Jr       24:13    7:49
   82  Hannah Kenworthy, Jr       24:56    8:02
Total Time = 1:55:56     Total Places = 276

12. Conrad Weiser
    4  Maddy Frasch, Jr           20:07    6:29
   52  Veronika Knoll, Jr         22:58    7:24
   62  Kaitlyn Leister, So        23:25    7:33
   73  Abbey Stoltzfus, Sr        24:02    7:45
   87  Julia Boyer, Sr            25:48    8:19
Total Time = 1:56:20     Total Places = 278

13. Trinity
   48  Clare Dailey, So           22:45    7:20
   53  Rebecca Jackson, So        22:58    7:24
   56  Olivia Ritrievi, So        23:02    7:26
   60  Jessica Rogers, Jr         23:16    7:30
   63  Molly Crowell, So          23:34    7:36
   66  Annie Oneil, Jr            23:43    7:39
   71  Kathleen Gruschow, Sr      24:01    7:45
Total Time = 1:55:35     Total Places = 280

14. West York Area
   42  Corinne Maloney, Jr        22:34    7:17
   54  Emily Sweitzer, So         22:58    7:24
   64  Megan Lankford, Sr         23:35    7:36
   79  Kya Ford, So               24:31    7:54
   80  Bianca Neal, Fr            24:45    7:59
   83  Autumn Ivey, Sr            25:05    8:05
   84  Michelle Vu, So            25:28    8:13
Total Time = 1:58:23     Total Places = 319
        TEAM                            1M           2M      FINISH    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME      TIME       TIME     PACE           TEAM         

Top

    1        Taryn Parks, Fr             5:50     12:03     18:21    5:55  Greencastle-Antrim   
    2     1  Marlee Starliper, Fr        5:53     12:03     18:27    5:57  Northern             

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

    3     2  Rebecca Snyder, Jr          5:50     12:03     18:44    6:02  Oley Valley          
    4     3  Maddie McLain, So           5:51     12:04     18:52    6:05  Eastern York         
    5        Lauren Hirneisen, Sr        5:59     12:38     19:40    6:20  Greencastle-Antrim   
    6        Lillian Brubaker, So        6:07     12:59     20:05    6:29  Eastern Lebanon      
    7     4  Maddy Frasch, Jr            6:08     13:02     20:07    6:29  Conrad Weiser        
    8     5  Jesse Margraf, Sr           6:07     12:59     20:07    6:29  East Pennsboro       
    9     6  Elaina Clancy, Jr           6:08     13:03     20:11    6:30  Boiling Springs      
   10     7  Samantha Crouse, Jr         6:05     12:58     20:13    6:31  Big Spring           
   11     8  Courtney Ohl, Fr            6:35     13:29     20:23    6:34  York Suburban        
   12     9  Samantha Grubb, Fr          6:21     13:08     20:24    6:35  East Pennsboro       
   13        Mallory Sunderland, So      6:10     13:13     20:26    6:35  Manheim Central      
   14    10  Morgan Starliper, Jr        6:27     13:23     20:28    6:36  Northern             
   15    11  Monique Bristol, Sr         6:19     13:21     20:30    6:37  Wyomissing Area      
   16    12  Alexandra Amin, Fr          6:31     13:30     20:36    6:38  Wyomissing Area      
   17    13  Katie Anthony, Fr           6:08     13:00     20:49    6:43  Northern             
   18    14  Zette Pflum, Jr             6:35     13:38     20:54    6:44  York Suburban        



   19    15  Cecilia Lantz, Jr           6:35     13:39     20:57    6:45  York Suburban        
   20    16  Gabrielle Reifsnyder, Fr    6:25     13:32     20:59    6:46  Big Spring           
   21    17  Abbie Erme, Fr              6:28     13:32     21:00    6:46  Boiling Springs      
   22    18  Brooke Ruth, Jr             6:39     13:50     21:00    6:46  York Suburban        
   23    19  Hilary Good, So             6:19     13:35     21:04    6:48  Berks Catholic       
   24        Hannah Steckbeck, So        6:32     13:39     21:05    6:48  Lancaster Mennonite  
   25        Jaleena Marrero, Fr         6:27     13:39     21:08    6:49  Middletown, Pa       
   26    20  Melanie Macioce, So         6:20     13:35     21:08    6:49  Big Spring           
   27    21  Lena Strong, Sr             6:36     13:47     21:16    6:52  York Suburban        
   28        Marianne Fitzkee, So        6:32     13:44     21:19    6:52  Manheim Central      
   29    22  Amber Swaisgood, So         6:35     13:51     21:19    6:52  Northern             
   30    23  Shelby Theisen, Sr          6:31     13:44     21:20    6:53  Wyomissing Area      
   31    24  Amber Fogelsanger, So                13:51     21:23    6:54  Northern             
   32        Lauren Wilson, Jr           6:37     13:46     21:29    6:56  Carson Long Military 
   33    25  Ava Franklin, Sr            6:37     13:54     21:31    6:56  Shippensburg         
   34    26  Ashlyn Stonge, Jr           6:40     13:59     21:32    6:57  Northern             
   35        Quinn Holl, Fr              6:17     13:23     21:37    6:58  Hamburg              
   36    27  Oliva McLain, Fr            6:26     13:45     21:40    6:59  Eastern York         

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   37    28  Lyndsay Stakem, Jr          6:33               21:43    7:00  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
   38    29  Emma Trout, So              6:39     14:06     21:45    7:01  York Suburban        
   39        Sarah Kimmel, Fr            6:34     13:57     21:47    7:02  James Buchanan       
   40    30  Molly Talarico, Sr          6:19     13:40     21:52    7:03  Oley Valley          
   41    31  Olivia Krise, So            6:40     13:59     21:57    7:05  East Pennsboro       
   42    32  Cameron Hoke, So            6:40     14:17     21:59    7:05  Wyomissing Area      
   43    33  Ashlyn Booher, Jr           6:36     14:09     21:59    7:05  Boiling Springs      
   44    34  Fawn Bennett, So            6:32     14:04     22:02    7:06  Big Spring           
   45    35  Eve Freed, Sr               6:36     14:09     22:02    7:06  Oley Valley          
   46    36  Alexa Walter, Jr            6:30     14:08     22:07    7:08  Big Spring           
   47        Crystal Mullins, So         6:42     14:17     22:08    7:08  Kennard Dale         
   48    37  Megan Pomeroy, Jr           6:40     14:16     22:13    7:10  Shippensburg         
   49    38  Meredith Engle, Fr          6:15     13:43     22:17    7:11  Northern             
   50    39  Vicky Ranck, Sr             6:44     14:27     22:19    7:12  Wyomissing Area      
   51    40  Ava Millek, Fr              6:41     14:23     22:22    7:13  York Suburban        
   52    41  Maureen Hartwell, Jr        6:43     14:27     22:25    7:14  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
   53        Aspen Bollinger, Jr         6:51     14:30     22:25    7:14  Manheim Central      
   54    42  Corinne Maloney, Jr         6:39     14:19     22:34    7:17  West York Area       
   55    43  Christina Kreider, Sr       6:38     14:39     22:35    7:17  Berks Catholic       
   56    44  Emma Fertig, Sr             6:38     14:38     22:36    7:17  Big Spring           
   57    45  Sophia Signor, Fr           6:40     14:21     22:37    7:18  East Pennsboro       
   58    46  Teddi Powell, So            6:48     14:28     22:39    7:18  Shippensburg         
   59    47  Castine Donoff, Sr          6:43     14:38     22:40    7:19  Oley Valley          
   60    48  Clare Dailey, So            7:00     15:00     22:45    7:20  Trinity              
   61        Emily Williams, So          6:50     14:35     22:46    7:21  Eastern Lebanon      
   62    49  Catheri Crochunis-Brown, So
                                       7:13     14:56     22:48    7:21  Shippensburg         
   63    50  Stephanie Szabo, So         6:52     14:34     22:51    7:22  Boiling Springs      
   64        Megan Yingling, So          7:02     14:47     22:52    7:22  Gettysburg           
   65    51  Amy Nguyen, Sr              7:01     14:44     22:56    7:24  Berks Catholic       
   66    52  Veronika Knoll, Jr          6:47     14:51     22:58    7:24  Conrad Weiser        
   67    53  Rebecca Jackson, So         6:41     14:40     22:58    7:24  Trinity              
   68    54  Emily Sweitzer, So          6:55     15:06     22:58    7:24  West York Area       
   69    55  Sarah Fake, Sr              7:06     14:50     22:59    7:25  East Pennsboro       
   70        Rebeckah Duvall, Fr         6:57     14:45     22:59    7:25  Greencastle-Antrim   
   71    56  Olivia Ritrievi, So         7:00     15:02     23:02    7:26  Trinity              
   72    57  Sarah Mitchell, Fr          7:14     15:04     23:05    7:27  Wyomissing Area      
   73    58  Rebecca Ward-Diorio, So     7:05     14:48     23:06    7:27  Boiling Springs      
   74    59  Jenny Harvey, Sr            7:15     15:05     23:08    7:28  Wyomissing Area      
   75    60  Jessica Rogers, Jr          7:00     15:15     23:16    7:30  Trinity              
   76        Mary Zukus, So              6:35     14:34     23:19    7:31  Lancaster Catholic   
   77    61  Kaitlyn Denton, Jr          6:55     15:01     23:21    7:32  Oley Valley          
   78    62  Kaitlyn Leister, So         6:57     14:57     23:25    7:33  Conrad Weiser        
   79        Mary Connolly, Fr           7:03     15:09     23:29    7:34  Lancaster Catholic   



   80        Julia Geesaman, So          7:15     15:08     23:29    7:34  Gettysburg           
   81        Elizabeth Balas, So         7:15     15:09     23:29    7:34  Gettysburg           
   82        Ashley Spangler, Jr         6:44     15:04     23:29    7:34  Lancaster Mennonite  
   83    63  Molly Crowell, So           6:50     15:03     23:34    7:36  Trinity              
   84    64  Megan Lankford, Sr          6:59     15:08     23:35    7:36  West York Area       
   85    65  Katie Myers, Jr             6:56     15:28     23:42    7:39  Eastern York         
   86    66  Annie Oneil, Jr             7:00     15:10     23:43    7:39  Trinity              
   87        Brianna Seip, So            7:22     15:38     23:48    7:41  Northern Lebanon     
   88        Megan Thomas, So            6:58     15:08     23:49    7:41  Kennard Dale         
   89    67  Emma Krall, Jr              7:09     15:15     23:52    7:42  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
   90        Breanna Kaiser, So          6:55     15:05     23:55    7:43  Susquehannock        
   91    68  Kelsey Post, Jr             7:12     15:11     23:55    7:43  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
   92    69  Margo Helms, Fr             7:13     15:26     23:56    7:43  Berks Catholic       
   93    70  Sarah Beard, So             7:10     15:27     23:59    7:44  Oley Valley          
   94        Emily Newman, So            7:27     15:41     24:00    7:44  James Buchanan       
   95    71  Kathleen Gruschow, Sr       7:01     15:17     24:01    7:45  Trinity              
   96    72  Agatha Chmielewski, Jr      6:57     15:05     24:01    7:45  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
   97    73  Abbey Stoltzfus, Sr         6:52     15:12     24:02    7:45  Conrad Weiser        
   98        Tara Sang Kauffman, Fr      7:22     15:41     24:10    7:47  Lancaster Mennonite  
   99        Deb Holle, So               7:22     15:39     24:13    7:49  Kennard Dale         
  100    74  Sydney Palmer, Jr           7:16     15:46     24:13    7:49  Big Spring           
  101    75  Madison Nemshick, Jr        7:11     15:42     24:13    7:49  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  102    76  Brianne Shetter, Jr         7:22     15:50     24:20    7:51  Eastern York         
  103    77  Lindsay Grubb, Jr           7:09     15:28     24:25    7:52  East Pennsboro       
  104    78  Amanda Preston, Jr          7:08               24:30    7:54  East Pennsboro       
  105    79  Kya Ford, So                7:40     15:54     24:31    7:54  West York Area       
  106    80  Bianca Neal, Fr             7:14     15:52     24:45    7:59  West York Area       
  107    81  Marina Hastings, So         7:26     15:47     24:47    7:59  Shippensburg         

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  108    82  Hannah Kenworthy, Jr        7:21     15:54     24:56    8:02  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  109        Claire Kriner, Fr           7:28     15:48     24:59    8:03  James Buchanan       
  110    83  Autumn Ivey, Sr             7:40     15:54     25:05    8:05  West York Area       
  111        Jalissa Nolt, Jr            7:21     15:55     25:06    8:06  Eastern Lebanon      
  112        Leah Bowman, Fr             7:23     16:12     25:12    8:08  Lancaster Mennonite  
  113        Meghan Cook, So             7:25     16:17     25:14    8:08  Schuylkill Valley    
  114    84  Michelle Vu, So             7:41     16:14     25:28    8:13  West York Area       
  115    85  Rachel Geary, Sr            7:01     15:53     25:33    8:14  Oley Valley          
  116    86  ęde Doran-Jones, So         7:52     16:47     25:40    8:17  Berks Catholic       
  117        Maggie Plessinger, Sr       7:21     16:20     25:45    8:18  James Buchanan       
  118    87  Julia Boyer, Sr             7:18     16:32     25:48    8:19  Conrad Weiser        
  119        Grace Cuff, Jr              7:53     16:56     26:07    8:25  Bermudian Springs    
  120        Kylie Brown, Sr             7:48     16:47     26:08    8:26  Schuylkill Valley    
  121    88  Kirsten Strayer, Sr         7:52     16:52     26:12    8:27  Boiling Springs      
  122        Paige Steffy, Sr            7:36     16:48     26:23    8:31  Carson Long Military 
  123    89  Lauren Taylor, Sr           7:51     16:59     26:39    8:36  Shippensburg         
  124    90  Lily Ward-Diorio, So        8:02     17:07     26:42    8:37  Boiling Springs      
  125        Jacqueline Marusiak, Sr     8:04     17:19     26:53    8:40  Schuylkill Valley    
  126    91  Madison Miller, Sr          7:50     17:09     27:08    8:45  Eastern York         
23 finishers among Women Under 2
41 finishers among Women 2 - 2
34 finishers among Women 3 - 3
28 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
126 female finishers
126 total finishers
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